
4 x 200m M80  Time :14:49
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             02:21.5
1522 REUTER WOLFGANG 29 GER 
1459 MãLLER HERBERT E. 29 GER 
1370 HOPPE FELIX 30 GER 
1416 KONOPKA MANFRED 31 GER 

4 x 200m M75  Time :14:56
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             02:11.4
1499 NEUMANN KARL-HEINZ 35 GER 
1559 SCHRADER HORST 35 GER 
1391 KALEVE HELMUT 33 GER 
1373 HUFNAGEL DR. HORST 35 GER 

2 BELGIUM             02:19.0
84 CORNELIS FRANCOIS 34 BEL 
161 HENRI LENOIR 32 BEL 
291 VAN DER LINDEN GILBERT 33 BEL 
311 VANDEBOSCH LAMBERT 34 BEL 

3 GREAT BRITAIN       02:26.9
1057 EVANS JOHN 34 GBR 
1177 SEYMOUR JOHN 34 GBR 
1153 PITCAIRN-KNOWLES RICHARD 32 GBR 
1006 BOWMAN TONY 35 GBR 

4 RUSSIA              02:48.3
2325 TSUKROV SEMEN 35 RUS 
2301 POPOV YURY 35 RUS 
2277 KOKOREV ANATOLY 34 RUS 
2329 VYUZHANIN IVAN 33 RUS 

4 x 200m M70  Time :15:13
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             01:56.1
1547 SCHEIDT WILLI 39 GER 
1623 WENDT AXEL 40 GER 
1404 KLAUS WILLI 38 GER 
1458 MãLLER GUIDO 38 GER 

2 ITALY               02:03.1
1785 CAMBIAGHI ALDO 40 ITA 
1769 BERTAGGIA BENITO 37 ITA 
1789 CAROLLA GUIDO 37 ITA 
1948 TORRE FILIPPO 39 ITA 

3 FINLAND             02:04.6
596 HALLIA SAKARI 40 FIN 
604 KANERVA ANTTI 34 FIN 
619 MIKKOLA AIMO 39 FIN 
634 TENHU JOUNI 39 FIN 

4 GREAT BRITAIN       02:10.8
1134 NEWCOMBE JOHN 38 GBR 
1192 SWINDELLS BARRY 39 GBR 
1102 KIMBER ARTHUR 36 GBR 
1019 CARTER ALAN 37 GBR 

5 PORTUGAL            02:47.1
2235 PEIXEIRO ANTîNIO 37 POR 
2231 MARQUES CARLOS 37 POR 
2230 LU’S FERNANDO 36 POR 
2215 BOM JOSÖ 33 POR 

4 x 200m M65  Time :15:31
Heat:1 

1 GERMANY             01:51.7
1224 ADORF FRIEDHELM 43 GER 
1521 RESTLE ULF 43 GER 
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1481 MEYER-HARTMANN NORBERT 45 GER 
1298 FRãHAUF HANS-JãRGEN 45 GER 

2 FINLAND             01:58.8
599 HIETANEN TOIVO 45 FIN 
601 INTOVUORI LAURI 45 FIN 
591 AHOMÉKI PERTTI 46 FIN 
617 MANNINEN JORMA 42 FIN 

3 NETHERLANDS         02:00.8
2104 VAN DER SCHAAF JELLE 44 NED 
2092 VAN BOVEN FRANS 43 NED 
1994 AKKERMAN ROELF 45 NED 
2053 METSELAAR WIM 42 NED 

4 GREAT BRITAIN       02:03.9
1058 FERGUSON BARRY 41 GBR 
1094 ISETTS CHARLES 42 GBR 
1062 FOSTER IAN 43 GBR 
1003 BISSETT TERRY 43 GBR 

RUSSIA              DIS     
2326 UKHOV VALERY 40 RUS 
2313 SHCHERBINA FEDOR 43 RUS 
2285 LUSHCHIKOV VLADIMIR 39 RUS 
3882 SAVENKOV YURY 38 RUS 

BELGIUM             DNS     
85 CORNELIS GASTON 37 BEL 
299 VAN IMPE JEAN-PIERRE 37 BEL 
335 YVAN ODY 43 BEL 
170 HOURY RAYMOND 43 BEL 

4 x 200m M60  Time :15:54
Heat:1 

1 ITALY               01:47.4
1827 FELICETTI VINCENZO 49 ITA 
1833 FREI RUDOLF 48 ITA 
1791 CASO ANTONIO 50 ITA 
1921 ROSSI ANTONIO 50 ITA 

2 GERMANY             01:48.8
1470 MARQUARDT HANS-DIETER 49 GER 
1446 LIPPOLDES UDO 47 GER 
1258 BUSENBENDER WALTER 47 GER 
1637 WONDRA HEINZ 48 GER 
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3 GREAT BRITAIN       01:50.3
1209 WELLS TONY 48 GBR 
1087 HENDRIE BRUCE 48 GBR 
1084 HAYWARD DAVID 49 GBR 
1130 MOORE JOHN 50 GBR 

4 FRANCE              01:52.5
645 ALLENBACH JEAN-MARTIN 48 FRA 
770 DUVAL JEAN-LUC 48 FRA 
860 LE DUFF JEAN LOUIS 50 FRA 
958 SIMON PIERRE 47 FRA 

5 NORWAY              01:59.8
2165 WAREM ARNE 46 NOR 
2144 HJELSETH IVAR 46 NOR 
2134 BERGERSEN JOHAN 46 NOR 
2155 OHR STEIN 48 NOR 

BELGIUM             DNF     
272 THOMAES GUIDO 50 BEL 
136 EBERTZHEIM ALAIN 51 BEL 
45 BIAUMET ANDRE 50 BEL 
188 KUMPS JOSÖ 49 BEL 

4 x 200m M55  Time :16:18
Heat:1 

1 GBR                 01:42.6
1063 FRANKLYN WALWYN 52
1012 BROADHURST IAN 54
1108 LICIETIS IVARS 55
1147 PERCIVAL LES 53

2 POL                 01:51.4
2191 KUSCHILL JULIUSZ 50
2195 LORENZ SYLWESTER 50
2179 GRZYB MAREK 55
2181 KAMINSKI EDWARD 53

3 ESP                 02:05.0
435 CARCABA HERMINIO 50
558 SANCHEZ MARIANO 54
463 FERNANDEZ SUAREZ LUIS RAM 52
464 FERRER RAFAEL 55

4 x 200m M55  Time :16:18
Heat:2

1 GER                 01:44.9
1387 K˜NIG RUDOLF 53
1479 MEYER JOCHEN 53
1331 GRISSMER BERNHARD 55
1482 MICHELCHEN REINHARD 53

2 ITA                 01:46.7
1759 BASILE GIOVANNI 54
1801 CIPRIANI ALESSANDRO 55
1761 BASTIGLIA FRANCESCO 52
1914 RAPACCIONI CLAUDIO 54
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3 FRA                 01:47.5
747 DELAVIERE YVES 54
658 BARBER DIDIER 55
980 VIRAPIN PATRICK 54
763 DUMARTIN JEAN JACQUES 54

4 BEL                 01:51.5
181 JEANMOTTE DANIEL 56
193 LANNOO LUC 51
162 HERINCKX JOS 53
109 DE RIDDER FREDDY 55

4 x 200m M50  Time :16:35
Heat:1 

1 GBR                 01:39.1
1000 BENTHAM KERMITT 60
1041 DONALD DOUGIE 59
1096 JAMES TENNYSON 57
997 BATTISTA JEFFREY 59

2 GER                 01:39.5
1241 BECKER FRANK 60
1643 ZIEGLER J 57
1417 KONOPKA MATTHIAS 58
1278 DIRKING ULRICH 57

3 FRA                 01:41.4
921 PEROCHON CHARLY 59
834 JEAN-JACQUES CHRISTOPHE 59
986 ZONGO PATRICK 57
659 BARBIER PATRICK 60

4 ITA                 01:42.3
1839 GHIDETTI ENRICO 61
1867 MANFREDI ALESSANDRO 60
1822 DI LUZIO ROBERTO 60
1887 MORIGI MARCO 60

5 BEL                 01:45.4
157 HAILLEZ DIRK 60
120 DELPLANCQ DANIEL 58
225 PAERMENTIER GUY 58
231 POLLET DANNY 60

6 RUS                 01:47.3
2297 OZYUMENKO IGOR 60
2256 AKISHEV DMITRIY 58
2265 BUSLAEV ANATOLY 57
2268 DADYKIN VIACHESLAV 60
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4 x 200m M45  Time :17:03
Heat:1 

1 ITA                 01:36.3
1796 CEOLA MAURIZIO 62
1929 SARACENI ENRICO GIORGIO 64
1768 BERTACCINI PAOLO 65
1774 BIANCHI FAUSTO 62

2 GBR                 01:37.7
1174 SAMUEL ROHAN 66
987 ALLEN IAN 66
1013 BROWN DONALD 63
1155 POWELL DALTON 63

3 POL                 01:40.7
2188 KRAUZE JERZY 63
2167 ANTKOWIAK MIROSLAW 62
2173 CZAPLA DARIUSZ 65
2177 FRAS ANDRZEJ 62

4 ESP                 01:45.8
547 ROF RICARD 61
434 CANTO JOSE 61
492 MADI VILA JOSEP MARIA 63
431 CAMPOS LUIS 65

4 x 200m M45  Time :17:03
Heat:2 

1 FRA                 01:38.9
859 LAUNEY JOCELYN 66
968 TREILLARD DIDIER 63
703 BRIARD FRAN´OIS 62
656 BARALLE JEAN-LUC 64

2 CRO                 01:54.4
351 ZETI? BERISLAV 61
345 PASANEC SINIA 65
350 VRBANC =ELJKO 57
348 PUKSAR IVAN 57

GER                 DIS     
1328 GR˜GER ROLAND 64
1344 HASSANE CHAIBOU 64
1574 SELINGER MARKUS 64
1629 WICKINGER ERIK 65

BEL                 DNS     
334 WONNINK JOHAN 65
219 NEEFS MARC 65
156 GRYP LIEVEN 64
269 THIBAU ERWIN 65
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4 x 200m M40  Time :17:14
Heat:1 

1 GREAT BRITAIN       01:32.1
1175 SCOTT DARREN 69 GBR 
1115 MACGEE WILL 68 GBR 
1066 GARDINER MICHAEL 68 GBR 
1052 DUNWELL MARK 70 GBR 

2 GERMANY             01:32.7
1461 M˜LLER MEINERT 66 GER 
1565 SCHULZE ANDREAS 69 GER 
1545 SCHAUWECKER BERND 69 GER 
1430 LACHMANN BERND 68 GER 

3 BELGIUM             01:35.8
54 BONTE DIRK 66 BEL 
91 DAWYNDT FRANK 70 BEL 
233 POTTIEZ MARC 66 BEL 
49 BLOT STIJN 68 BEL 

4 FRANCE              01:37.7
651 BALAT ERIC 67 FRA 
661 BAUDAIN FRÖDÖRIC 69 FRA 
793 FRITSCH JEAN-LUC 67 FRA 
865 LE MOUEL YANNICK, PHILIPP 67 FRA 

5 ITALY               01:38.1
1926 SALVADOR FAUSTO 69 ITA 
1744 ACCIACCAFERRI PIERLUIGI 68 ITA 
1755 BARCELLA EDGARDO 70 ITA 
1951 VAIRA RICCARDO 70 ITA 

6 PORTUGAL            01:44.7
2214 BERNARDES JOvO 58 POR 
2239 PINTO JORGE 70 POR 
2232 MARTINS OLIVEIRA ANTîNIO 66 POR 
2223 FELICIANO PAULO 66 POR 
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4 x 200m M35  Time :17:34
Heat:1 

1 SPAIN               01:30.9
484 LATORRE ORTEGA JOSE RAMON 75 ESP 
520 OLIVARES VICTOR 71 ESP 
496 MARCO ARIZALETA IVAN 76 ESP 
523 ORTUBIA SANCHEZ JOSE FERN 74 ESP 

2 GREAT BRITAIN       01:33.3
1172 RUBENIS RICHARD 73 GBR 
1200 TIPPER JIM 72 GBR 
1022 COLLINS MARK 73 GBR 
1010 BRAITHWAITE LEON 72 GBR 

3 GERMANY             01:34.9
1398 KESSLER THOMAS 70 GER 
1382 K˜HLER HARALD 70 GER 
1242 BENZE NILS 72 GER 
1578 SORGENFREI KNUT 74 GER 

4 BELGIUM             01:36.2
112 DE SCHANFELEIRE STEFAAN 72 BEL 
117 DECATELLE KRIS 75 BEL 
113 DE SMEDT SERGE 73 BEL 
325 VERVYNCK LUC 71 BEL 

4 x 200m M35  Time :17:34
Heat:2 

1 ITALY               01:34.8
1821 DI LEONARDO FRANCESCO 74 ITA 
1878 MINELLI MICHELE 72 ITA 
1908 POLI GUSEPPE 74 ITA 
1848 GULINO ALESSANDRO 73 ITA 

2 FRANCE              01:37.4
927 PITHON JULIEN 73 FRA 
978 VILLARET DENIS 74 FRA 
888 MARTINET ETIENNE 67 FRA 
959 SIMON STÖPHANE 76 FRA 

PORTUGAL            DNF     
2224 FELICIANO PEDRO 73 POR 
2229 LEMOS RICARDO 73 POR 
2240 PINTO VIRG’LIO 68 POR 
2247 VER’SSIMO JOvO 72 POR 

RUSSIA              DNF     
2284 LEPIK STANISLAV 72 RUS 
2299 PEREVALOV ALEXANDER 70 RUS 
2278 KOLOMOETS ANDREY 71 RUS 
2318 SPIRIDONOV ANTON 75 RUS 
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rank bib name age country result category

1 481 JIMENEZ Vicente 37 ESP 0:16:22 M35

2 2239 PINTO Jorge 40 POR 0:16:22 M40

3 821 GUIBON Christophe 35 FRA 0:16:23 M35

4 199 LOVERIE Emmanuel 36 BEL 0:16:25 M35

5 422 BARDAVIO Julio 39 ESP 0:16:25 M35

6 446 CUADRILLERO Juan Antonio 39 ESP 0:16:39 M35

7 414 ALCAIDE LÓPEZ Antonio 35 ESP 0:16:42 M35

8 2474 SANDSTAD Henrik 37 NOR 0:16:50 M35

9 1232 AUSTIN-KERL Jürgen 40 GER 0:16:55 M40

10 119 DELMÉ Andy 39 BEL 0:17:01 M40

11 2027 GRASMAN Remco 38 NED 0:17:04 M35

12 545 RODRIGUEZ Juan Carlos 41 ESP 0:17:09 M40

13 513 MONTIEL Francisco Javier 39 ESP 0:17:09 M40

14 203 MAENHOUT Kurt 37 BEL 0:17:11 M35

15 313 VANDERBECK Yves 42 BEL 0:17:14 M40

16 1678 ATTILA Emmer 35 HUN 0:17:15 M35

17 416 ALVAREZ Roberto 38 ESP 0:17:21 M35

18 548 ROLDAN Francisco 41 ESP 0:17:22 M40

19 83 COLLIN Frédéric 41 BEL 0:17:36 M40

20 238 RAHOENS Philip 42 BEL 0:17:38 M40

21 82 COGNIAUX Thierry 41 BEL 0:17:43 M40

22 264 STUYVEN Gert 37 BEL 0:17:48 M35

23 1415 KOHLHAAS Lutz 38 GER 0:17:49 M35

24 1480 MEYER Steffen 44 GER 0:17:52 M40

25 232 PONTOIZEAU Rodolfe 37 BEL 0:17:53 M35

26 512 MONASTERIO Jorge 36 ESP 0:17:59 M35

27 1500 NICKENIG Andreas 43 GER 0:18:03 M40

28 2186 KOZAK Arkadiusz 38 POL 0:18:06 M35

29 493 MAÑAS Ramon 44 ESP 0:18:09 M40

30 701 BRAZEY Pascal 42 FRA 0:18:10 M40

31 1753 BAGGIA Riccardo 39 ITA 0:18:12 M35

32 256 SCHAILLEE Kurt 38 BEL 0:18:26 M35

33 149 GOETHALS Jurgen 38 BEL 0:18:29 M35

34 1023 CONNELL David 35 GBR 0:18:34 M35

35 681 BERTRAND Christophe 38 FRA 0:18:41 M35

36 310 VAN WESEPOEL Dirk 37 BEL 0:18:45 M35

37 474 HERNANDEZ RUBIO Jose Luis 44 ESP 0:18:56 M40

38 72 CAPELLE Christian 43 BEL 0:18:59 M40

39 560 SANTISTEBAN Toni 38 ESP 0:19:04 M35

40 320 VERSTREPEN Werner 43 BEL 0:19:06 M40

41 309 VAN VLASSELAER Benny 43 BEL 0:19:09 M40

42 785 FLUET Andre 43 FRA 0:19:15 M40

43 1627 WETPHAL Abbi 39 GER 0:19:26 M40

44 2218 CARLOS Luís 38 POR 0:19:28 M35

45 794 GAGGI Florent 40 FRA 0:19:33 M40

46 1038 DEL NEVO Andrew 43 GBR 0:19:58 M40

47 2245 SILVA João 36 POR 0:20:07 M35

48 483 JUAN Jorge 40 ESP 0:20:20 M40

49 1530 ROHREGGER Robert 47 GER 0:20:24 M45

50 2243 SEBASTIÃO Pedro 39 POR 0:20:26 M35

51 754 DESMIDT Jacky 44 FRA 0:20:34 M40

52 1248 BODENS Bernd 43 GER 0:20:38 M40

53 88 D'HAESE Wim 44 BEL 0:20:48 M40

54 1560 SCHRAMM Andreas 48 GER 0:20:58 M45

55 146 GHEERAERT Sven 40 BEL 0:21:17 M40

56 531 PEREZ David 41 ESP 0:21:28 M40

57 55 BOONE Pascal 40 BEL 0:22:06 M40

58 2407 LARSSON Martin 39 SWE 0:22:11 M35

CROSS COUNTRY M35 & M40
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59 535 PINAZO Luis Felipe 39 ESP 0:23:06 M35

60 251 ROUVROIS Philip 39 BEL 0:25:10 M40

61 1764 BELLOSIO Enrico 43 ITA 0:25:27 M40

551 RUIZ Fidel Jorge 35 ESP DNF M35

139 EYLENBOSCH Mario 36 BEL DNF M35

485 LEDEMA PABLOS Aitor 42 ESP DNF M40

324 VERVLOESEM Erwin 38 BEL DNS M35

333 WOLTERS Marc 36 BEL DNS M35

462 FERNANDEZ Raul 35 ESP DNS M35

693 BOUDJEMAI Karim 39 FRA DNS M35

756 DISCHER Jean-Marc 37 FRA DNS M35

784 FLOTIN Gregory 36 FRA DNS M35

14 FUCHS Hartwig 42 AUT DNS M40

20 HIRSCHMUGL Dietmar 42 AUT DNS M40

27 KROPIK Franz 42 AUT DNS M40

79 CHRISTIAN Plume 43 BEL DNS M40

140 FIEUWS Steffen 41 BEL DNS M40

186 KLUSKENS John 40 BEL DNS M40

195 LEEMANS Jean-François 43 BEL DNS M40

223 OUBOUSKOUR Brahim 40 BEL DNS M40

450 DEL NOGAL Jose Luis 39 ESP DNS M40

673 BENABDELOUAHED Karim 39 FRA DNS M40

773 EL KHADRAOUI El Mostafa 41 FRA DNS M40

843 KHEZZANE Noreddine 43 FRA DNS M40

856 LARROQUE Thierry 40 FRA DNS M40

913 OCCRE Francis 42 FRA DNS M40

1366 HOFFMANN Holger 41 GER DNS M40

1505 OBERSCHILP Andreas 43 GER DNS M40

1825 FACCIOLO Valerio 42 ITA DNS M40

2227 GALEGO Paulo Ferreira 42 POR DNS M40
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rank bib name age country result category
1 481 JIMENEZ Vicente 37 ESP 0:16:22 M35

2 821 GUIBON Christophe 35 FRA 0:16:23 M35

3 199 LOVERIE Emmanuel 36 BEL 0:16:25 M35

4 422 BARDAVIO Julio 39 ESP 0:16:25 M35

5 446 CUADRILLERO Juan Antonio 39 ESP 0:16:39 M35

6 414 ALCAIDE LÓPEZ Antonio 35 ESP 0:16:42 M35

7 2474 SANDSTAD Henrik 37 NOR 0:16:50 M35

8 2027 GRASMAN Remco 38 NED 0:17:04 M35

9 203 MAENHOUT Kurt 37 BEL 0:17:11 M35

10 1678 ATTILA Emmer 35 HUN 0:17:15 M35

11 416 ALVAREZ Roberto 38 ESP 0:17:21 M35

12 264 STUYVEN Gert 37 BEL 0:17:48 M35

13 1415 KOHLHAAS Lutz 38 GER 0:17:49 M35

14 232 PONTOIZEAU Rodolfe 37 BEL 0:17:53 M35

15 512 MONASTERIO Jorge 36 ESP 0:17:59 M35

16 2186 KOZAK Arkadiusz 38 POL 0:18:06 M35

17 1753 BAGGIA Riccardo 39 ITA 0:18:12 M35

18 256 SCHAILLEE Kurt 38 BEL 0:18:26 M35

19 149 GOETHALS Jurgen 38 BEL 0:18:29 M35

20 1023 CONNELL David 35 GBR 0:18:34 M35

21 681 BERTRAND Christophe 38 FRA 0:18:41 M35

22 310 VAN WESEPOEL Dirk 37 BEL 0:18:45 M35

23 560 SANTISTEBAN Toni 38 ESP 0:19:04 M35

24 2218 CARLOS Luís 38 POR 0:19:28 M35

25 2245 SILVA João 36 POR 0:20:07 M35

26 1530 ROHREGGER Robert 47 GER 0:20:24 M45

27 2243 SEBASTIÃO Pedro 39 POR 0:20:26 M35

28 1560 SCHRAMM Andreas 48 GER 0:20:58 M45

29 2407 LARSSON Martin 39 SWE 0:22:11 M35

30 535 PINAZO Luis Felipe 39 ESP 0:23:06 M35

551 RUIZ Fidel Jorge 35 ESP DNF M35

139 EYLENBOSCH Mario 36 BEL DNF M35

324 VERVLOESEM Erwin 38 BEL DNS M35

333 WOLTERS Marc 36 BEL DNS M35

462 FERNANDEZ Raul 35 ESP DNS M35

693 BOUDJEMAI Karim 39 FRA DNS M35

756 DISCHER Jean-Marc 37 FRA DNS M35

784 FLOTIN Gregory 36 FRA DNS M35

TEAM RESULT

481 JIMENEZ Vicente 37 ESP 0:16:22 M35

422 BARDAVIO Julio 39 ESP 0:16:25 M35

446 CUADRILLERO Juan Antonio 39 ESP 0:16:39 M35 0:49:26

199 LOVERIE Emmanuel 36 BEL 0:16:25 M35

203 MAENHOUT Kurt 37 BEL 0:17:11 M35

264 STUYVEN Gert 37 BEL 0:17:48 M35 0:51:24

2239 PINTO Jorge 40 POR 0:16:22 M40

2218 CARLOS Luís 38 POR 0:19:28 M35

2245 SILVA João 36 POR 0:20:07 M35 0:55:57

1415 KOHLHAAS Lutz 38 GER 0:17:49 M35

1530 ROHREGGER Robert 47 GER 0:20:24 M45

1560 SCHRAMM Andreas 48 GER 0:20:58 M45 0:59:11

CROSS COUNTRY M35

1

2

3

4
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rank bib name age country result category
1 2239 PINTO Jorge 40 POR 0:16:22 M40

2 1232 AUSTIN-KERL Jürgen 40 GER 0:16:55 M40

3 119 DELMÉ Andy 39 BEL 0:17:01 M40

4 545 RODRIGUEZ Juan Carlos 41 ESP 0:17:09 M40

5 513 MONTIEL Francisco Javier 39 ESP 0:17:09 M40

6 313 VANDERBECK Yves 42 BEL 0:17:14 M40

7 548 ROLDAN Francisco 41 ESP 0:17:22 M40

8 83 COLLIN Frédéric 41 BEL 0:17:36 M40

9 238 RAHOENS Philip 42 BEL 0:17:38 M40

10 82 COGNIAUX Thierry 41 BEL 0:17:43 M40

11 1480 MEYER Steffen 44 GER 0:17:52 M40

12 1500 NICKENIG Andreas 43 GER 0:18:03 M40

13 493 MAÑAS Ramon 44 ESP 0:18:09 M40

14 701 BRAZEY Pascal 42 FRA 0:18:10 M40

15 474 HERNANDEZ RUBIO Jose Luis 44 ESP 0:18:56 M40

16 72 CAPELLE Christian 43 BEL 0:18:59 M40

17 320 VERSTREPEN Werner 43 BEL 0:19:06 M40

18 309 VAN VLASSELAER Benny 43 BEL 0:19:09 M40

19 785 FLUET Andre 43 FRA 0:19:15 M40

20 1627 WETPHAL Abbi 39 GER 0:19:26 M40

21 794 GAGGI Florent 40 FRA 0:19:33 M40

22 1038 DEL NEVO Andrew 43 GBR 0:19:58 M40

23 483 JUAN Jorge 40 ESP 0:20:20 M40

24 1530 ROHREGGER Robert 47 GER 0:20:24 M45

25 754 DESMIDT Jacky 44 FRA 0:20:34 M40

26 1248 BODENS Bernd 43 GER 0:20:38 M40

27 88 D'HAESE Wim 44 BEL 0:20:48 M40

28 1560 SCHRAMM Andreas 48 GER 0:20:58 M45

29 146 GHEERAERT Sven 40 BEL 0:21:17 M40

30 531 PEREZ David 41 ESP 0:21:28 M40

31 55 BOONE Pascal 40 BEL 0:22:06 M40

32 251 ROUVROIS Philip 39 BEL 0:25:10 M40

33 1764 BELLOSIO Enrico 43 ITA 0:25:27 M40

485 LEDEMA PABLOS Aitor 42 ESP DNF M40

14 FUCHS Hartwig 42 AUT DNS M40

20 HIRSCHMUGL Dietmar 42 AUT DNS M40

27 KROPIK Franz 42 AUT DNS M40

79 CHRISTIAN Plume 43 BEL DNS M40

140 FIEUWS Steffen 41 BEL DNS M40

186 KLUSKENS John 40 BEL DNS M40

195 LEEMANS Jean-François 43 BEL DNS M40

223 OUBOUSKOUR Brahim 40 BEL DNS M40

450 DEL NOGAL Jose Luis 39 ESP DNS M40

673 BENABDELOUAHED Karim 39 FRA DNS M40

773 EL KHADRAOUI El Mostafa 41 FRA DNS M40

843 KHEZZANE Noreddine 43 FRA DNS M40

856 LARROQUE Thierry 40 FRA DNS M40

913 OCCRE Francis 42 FRA DNS M40

1366 HOFFMANN Holger 41 GER DNS M40

1505 OBERSCHILP Andreas 43 GER DNS M40

1825 FACCIOLO Valerio 42 ITA DNS M40

2227 GALEGO Paulo Ferreira 42 POR DNS M40

CROSS COUNTRY M40
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TEAM RESULT

545 RODRIGUEZ Juan Carlos 41 ESP 0:17:09 M40

513 MONTIEL Francisco Javier 39 ESP 0:17:09 M40

548 ROLDAN Francisco 41 ESP 0:17:22 M40 0:51:40

119 DELMÉ Andy 39 BEL 0:17:01 M40

313 VANDERBECK Yves 42 BEL 0:17:14 M40

83 COLLIN Frédéric 41 BEL 0:17:36 M40 0:51:51

1232 AUSTIN-KERL Jürgen 40 GER 0:16:55 M40

1480 MEYER Steffen 44 GER 0:17:52 M40

1500 NICKENIG Andreas 43 GER 0:18:03 M40 0:52:50

701 BRAZEY Pascal 42 FRA 0:18:10 M40

785 FLUET Andre 43 FRA 0:19:15 M40

794 GAGGI Florent 40 FRA 0:19:33 M40 0:56:58

1

2

3

4
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rank bib name age country result category

1 964 ABDEL AZI Tayss 45 FRA 0:16:46 M45

2 280 VAN DAELE Patrick 47 BEL 0:16:51 M45

3 1737 TRAYNOR Michael 45 IRL 0:17:05 M45

4 1939 SPINELLI BARRILE Carlo 45 ITA 0:17:13 M45

5 66 BULTINCK Marc 52 BEL 0:17:18 M50

6 2241 RODRIGUES António 48 POR 0:17:22 M45

7 290 VAN DER HOEVEN Marc 50 BEL 0:17:24 M50

8 669 BELAICHE Touhami 47 FRA 0:17:27 M45

9 278 VAN CAUTEREN Toon 49 BEL 0:17:28 M50

10 13 EROR Milan 47 AUT 0:17:30 M45

11 17 HABISON Gerald 45 AUT 0:17:31 M45

12 898 MEZIANI Hamid 48 FRA 0:17:34 M45

13 494 MANZANARES Jesus 51 ESP 0:17:36 M50

14 134 DUBOIS Wilfried 51 BEL 0:17:38 M50

15 301 VAN LAETHEM Alain 45 BEL 0:17:40 M45

16 1392 KAROTSCH Frank 53 GER 0:17:44 M50

17 1345 HESSELMANN Jürgen 45 GER 0:17:44 M45

18 2323 TIKHONOV Leonid 54 RUS 0:17:46 M50

19 1720 MARTIN Damien 45 IRL 0:17:48 M45

20 314 VANHAECKE Filip 51 BEL 0:17:51 M50

21 1701 BYRNE Michael 50 IRL 0:17:52 M50

22 1363 HOBMAIER Reinmund 48 GER 0:17:55 M45

23 1230 APFELBAUM Frank 47 GER 0:18:01 M45

24 1728 O'CONNOR Tom 50 IRL 0:18:04 M50

25 1533 RUMINSKI Thomas 50 GER 0:18:10 M50

26 829 HAUDICOT Pascal 53 FRA 0:18:12 M50

27 2459 NEDYBALIUK Viktor 54 UKR 0:18:18 M50

28 1549 SCHERG Jürgen 47 GER 0:18:20 M45

29 1757 BARLETTA Francesco 49 ITA 0:18:24 M50

30 1492 NAUE Torsten 45 GER 0:18:28 M45

31 2331 ZAYTSEV Nikolay 53 RUS 0:18:36 M50

32 218 NAUWELAERS Cris 53 BEL 0:18:38 M50

33 106 DE MARS Kris 49 BEL 0:18:40 M45

34 2131 WOORD Rudy 53 NED 0:18:47 M50

35 2280 KOSYKH Yuriy 51 RUS 0:18:51 M50

36 1431 LAERMANN Ralf 52 GER 0:18:53 M50

37 1142 OXLADE Colin 51 GBR 0:18:54 M50

38 1047 DOXEY Steven 50 GBR 0:18:55 M50

39 39 ZEINTL Andreas 49 AUT 0:19:02 M45

40 556 SANCHEZ Joaquin 51 ESP 0:19:06 M50

41 1171 ROWE Alex 53 GBR 0:19:08 M50

42 1514 PFENNIG Olaf 47 GER 0:19:09 M45

43 283 VAN DE VELDE Herman 45 BEL 0:19:12 M45

44 1332 GROTH DR. Detlef 45 GER 0:19:12 M45

45 2454 GOROBETS Iurii 45 UKR 0:19:13 M45

46 788 FOURMENTIN Philippe 48 FRA 0:19:26 M45

47 899 MIAUD Thierry 45 FRA 0:19:27 M45

48 757 DISSARD Jean-Christophe 47 FRA 0:19:33 M45

49 173 HUYS Urbain 50 BEL 0:19:38 M50

50 281 VAN DAMME Guy 46 BEL 0:19:44 M45

51 105 DE MARS Jan 53 BEL 0:19:49 M50

52 1777 BONIFACIO Roberto 48 ITA 0:19:49 M45

53 1723 MONKS Joseph 51 IRL 0:19:50 M50

54 1423 KRACKE Fritz 50 GER 0:19:54 M50

55 1853 LANDI Alessandro 45 ITA 0:20:00 M45

56 1351 HELFENSTEIN Willy 52 GER 0:20:04 M50

57 2062 NEVE Johan 53 NED 0:20:08 M50

58 1609 VALENTIN Joerg 48 GER 0:20:09 M45

59 926 PINTO DE SA ROCH Louis 45 FRA 0:20:15 M45

CROSS COUNTRY M45 & M50

1/6 M45-50



60 1620 WEBER Ralf 54 GER 0:20:17 M50

61 1703 CORNYN Michael 49 IRL 0:20:25 M45

62 1731 PORTER William 47 IRL 0:20:31 M45

63 191 LAMBERT Carl 47 BEL 0:20:36 M45

64 1220 YORK Philip 48 GBR 0:20:37 M45

65 2257 ANTIP Sergei 52 RUS 0:20:39 M50

66 2332 ARZENSEK Vojko 51 SLO 0:20:46 M50

67 254 SAVARY Yves 49 BEL 0:20:52 M45

68 2300 PINEGIN Mikhail 53 RUS 0:21:01 M50

69 1707 FENNELL Michael 50 IRL 0:21:06 M50

70 103 DE LANGE Patrick 45 BEL 0:21:08 M45

71 1712 GYGAX Michael 49 IRL 0:21:11 M45

72 257 SCHELLENS Alfons 54 BEL 0:21:20 M50

73 1168 ROBERTS Alan 46 GBR 0:21:22 M45

74 423 BENITO Roberto 53 ESP 0:21:29 M50

75 245 ROBINET Philip 52 BEL 0:21:35 M50

76 438 CERDEIRA Manuel 53 ESP 0:21:41 M50

77 1181 SLAUGHTER Brian 53 GBR 0:21:44 M50

78 990 ANDERSON Simon 47 GBR 0:22:34 M45

79 8 BECKER Eduard 51 AUT 0:22:47 M50

80 1301 FROSCH Frank 47 GER 0:23:38 M45

81 760 DUBEC Daniel 46 FRA 0:23:39 M45

82 1849 GUZZO Fausto 53 ITA 0:23:45 M50

83 2292 MENSHENIN Igor 46 RUS 0:23:48 M45

84 1665 PANAGOS Lampros 46 GRE 0:24:37 M45

85 740 DAVANZO Mario 52 FRA 0:24:41 M50

86 1215 WILLIAMS Paul 53 GBR 0:27:00 M50

87 1119 MAY Michael 50 GBR 0:27:30 M50

1007 BOYLE Mike 50 GBR DNF M50

2392 ÅHS Sture 54 SWE DNF M50

541 RAMON MENARGU Domingo 52 ESP DNF M50

9 BRZEZOWSKY Roman 46 AUT DNS M45

44 BEYENS Frans 51 BEL DNS M50

327 VISSERS Dirk 45 BEL DNS M45

452 DELGADO Pedro 44 ESP DNS M45

488 LLATA Alberto 50 ESP DNS M50

500 MARTIN Candido 51 ESP DNS M50

552 RUIZ Juan Antonio 46 ESP DNS M45

564 SERRANO Fernando 50 ESP DNS M50

688 BLANCHOT Marc 48 FRA DNS M45

929 PLANCKE Philippe 44 FRA DNS M45

1028 CRITCHLOW Julian 50 GBR DNS M50

1161 RAYNER Trevor 48 GBR DNS M45

1173 SABIN Craig 49 GBR DNS M45

1193 TAYLOR David 46 GBR DNS M45

1535 SÖFFKER Andreas 50 GER DNS M50

1692 TELEK András 50 HUN DNS M50

1698 BONNER Dominic 49 IRL DNS M50

1814 DE COL Paolo 45 ITA DNS M45

1949 UBALDI Claudio 47 ITA DNS M45

2137 DOLSVÅG Helge 48 NOR DNS M45

2253 ABDULLIN Gusman 52 RUS DNS M50

2302 POSTNIKOV Ivan 49 RUS DNS M45

2436 MOHAMMEDNEJAD Hamidreza 46 TUR DNS M45

2/6 M45-50



rank bib name age country result category
1 964 ABDEL AZI Tayss 45 FRA 0:16:46 M45

2 280 VAN DAELE Patrick 47 BEL 0:16:51 M45

3 1737 TRAYNOR Michael 45 IRL 0:17:05 M45

4 1939 SPINELLI BARRILE Carlo 45 ITA 0:17:13 M45

5 2241 RODRIGUES António 48 POR 0:17:22 M45

6 669 BELAICHE Touhami 47 FRA 0:17:27 M45

7 13 EROR Milan 47 AUT 0:17:30 M45

8 17 HABISON Gerald 45 AUT 0:17:31 M45

9 898 MEZIANI Hamid 48 FRA 0:17:34 M45

10 301 VAN LAETHEM Alain 45 BEL 0:17:40 M45

11 1345 HESSELMANN Jürgen 45 GER 0:17:44 M45

12 1720 MARTIN Damien 45 IRL 0:17:48 M45

13 1363 HOBMAIER Reinmund 48 GER 0:17:55 M45

14 1230 APFELBAUM Frank 47 GER 0:18:01 M45

15 1549 SCHERG Jürgen 47 GER 0:18:20 M45

16 1492 NAUE Torsten 45 GER 0:18:28 M45

17 106 DE MARS Kris 49 BEL 0:18:40 M45

18 39 ZEINTL Andreas 49 AUT 0:19:02 M45

19 1514 PFENNIG Olaf 47 GER 0:19:09 M45

20 283 VAN DE VELDE Herman 45 BEL 0:19:12 M45

21 1332 GROTH DR. Detlef 45 GER 0:19:12 M45

22 2454 GOROBETS Iurii 45 UKR 0:19:13 M45

23 788 FOURMENTIN Philippe 48 FRA 0:19:26 M45

24 899 MIAUD Thierry 45 FRA 0:19:27 M45

25 757 DISSARD Jean-Christophe 47 FRA 0:19:33 M45

26 281 VAN DAMME Guy 46 BEL 0:19:44 M45

27 1777 BONIFACIO Roberto 48 ITA 0:19:49 M45

28 1853 LANDI Alessandro 45 ITA 0:20:00 M45

29 1609 VALENTIN Joerg 48 GER 0:20:09 M45

30 926 PINTO DE SA ROCH Louis 45 FRA 0:20:15 M45

31 1703 CORNYN Michael 49 IRL 0:20:25 M45

32 1731 PORTER William 47 IRL 0:20:31 M45

33 191 LAMBERT Carl 47 BEL 0:20:36 M45

34 1220 YORK Philip 48 GBR 0:20:37 M45

35 254 SAVARY Yves 49 BEL 0:20:52 M45

36 103 DE LANGE Patrick 45 BEL 0:21:08 M45

37 1712 GYGAX Michael 49 IRL 0:21:11 M45

38 1168 ROBERTS Alan 46 GBR 0:21:22 M45

39 990 ANDERSON Simon 47 GBR 0:22:34 M45

40 1301 FROSCH Frank 47 GER 0:23:38 M45

41 760 DUBEC Daniel 46 FRA 0:23:39 M45

42 2292 MENSHENIN Igor 46 RUS 0:23:48 M45

43 1665 PANAGOS Lampros 46 GRE 0:24:37 M45

1530 ROHREGGER Robert 46 GER DNF M45

1560 SCHRAMM Andreas 48 GER DNF M45

9 BRZEZOWSKY Roman 46 AUT DNS M45

327 VISSERS Dirk 45 BEL DNS M45

452 DELGADO Pedro 44 ESP DNS M45

552 RUIZ Juan Antonio 46 ESP DNS M45

688 BLANCHOT Marc 48 FRA DNS M45

929 PLANCKE Philippe 44 FRA DNS M45

1161 RAYNER Trevor 48 GBR DNS M45

1173 SABIN Craig 49 GBR DNS M45

1193 TAYLOR David 46 GBR DNS M45

1814 DE COL Paolo 45 ITA DNS M45

1949 UBALDI Claudio 47 ITA DNS M45

2137 DOLSVÅG Helge 48 NOR DNS M45

2302 POSTNIKOV Ivan 49 RUS DNS M45

2436 MOHAMMEDNEJAD Hamidreza 46 TUR DNS M45

CROSS COUNTRY M45

3/6 M45-50



TEAM RESULT
964 ABDEL AZI Tayss 45 FRA 0:16:46 M45

669 BELAICHE Touhami 47 FRA 0:17:27 M45

898 MEZIANI Hamid 48 FRA 0:17:34 M45 0:51:47

280 VAN DAELE Patrick 47 BEL 0:16:51 M45

301 VAN LAETHEM Alain 45 BEL 0:17:40 M45

106 DE MARS Kris 49 BEL 0:18:40 M45 0:53:11

1345 HESSELMANN Jürgen 45 GER 0:17:44 M45

1363 HOBMAIER Reinmund 48 GER 0:17:55 M45

1230 APFELBAUM Frank 47 GER 0:18:01 M45 0:53:40

13 EROR Milan 47 AUT 0:17:30 M45

17 HABISON Gerald 45 AUT 0:17:31 M45

39 ZEINTL Andreas 49 AUT 0:19:02 M45 0:54:03

1737 TRAYNOR Michael 45 IRL 0:17:05 M45

1720 MARTIN Damien 45 IRL 0:17:48 M45

1703 CORNYN Michael 49 IRL 0:20:25 M45 0:55:18

1939 SPINELLI BARRILE Carlo 45 ITA 0:17:13 M45

1777 BONIFACIO Roberto 48 ITA 0:19:49 M45

1853 LANDI Alessandro 45 ITA 0:20:00 M45 0:57:02

1220 YORK Philip 48 GBR 0:20:37 M45

1168 ROBERTS Alan 46 GBR 0:21:22 M45

990 ANDERSON Simon 47 GBR 0:22:34 M45 1:04:33

2257 ANTIP Sergei 52 RUS 0:20:39 M50

2300 PINEGIN Mikhail 53 RUS 0:21:01 M50

2292 MENSHENIN Igor 46 RUS 0:23:48 M45 1:05:28

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
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rank bib name age country result category

1 66 BULTINCK Marc 52 BEL 0:17:18 M50

2 290 VAN DER HOEVEN Marc 50 BEL 0:17:24 M50

3 278 VAN CAUTEREN Toon 49 BEL 0:17:28 M50

4 494 MANZANARES Jesus 51 ESP 0:17:36 M50

5 134 DUBOIS Wilfried 51 BEL 0:17:38 M50

6 1392 KAROTSCH Frank 53 GER 0:17:44 M50

7 2323 TIKHONOV Leonid 54 RUS 0:17:46 M50

8 314 VANHAECKE Filip 51 BEL 0:17:51 M50

9 1701 BYRNE Michael 50 IRL 0:17:52 M50

10 1728 O'CONNOR Tom 50 IRL 0:18:04 M50

11 1533 RUMINSKI Thomas 50 GER 0:18:10 M50

12 829 HAUDICOT Pascal 53 FRA 0:18:12 M50

13 2459 NEDYBALIUK Viktor 54 UKR 0:18:18 M50

14 1757 BARLETTA Francesco 49 ITA 0:18:24 M50

15 2331 ZAYTSEV Nikolay 53 RUS 0:18:36 M50

16 218 NAUWELAERS Cris 53 BEL 0:18:38 M50

17 2131 WOORD Rudy 53 NED 0:18:47 M50

18 2280 KOSYKH Yuriy 51 RUS 0:18:51 M50

19 1431 LAERMANN Ralf 52 GER 0:18:53 M50

20 1142 OXLADE Colin 51 GBR 0:18:54 M50

21 1047 DOXEY Steven 50 GBR 0:18:55 M50

22 556 SANCHEZ Joaquin 51 ESP 0:19:06 M50

23 1171 ROWE Alex 53 GBR 0:19:08 M50

24 173 HUYS Urbain 50 BEL 0:19:38 M50

25 105 DE MARS Jan 53 BEL 0:19:49 M50

26 1723 MONKS Joseph 51 IRL 0:19:50 M50

27 1423 KRACKE Fritz 50 GER 0:19:54 M50

28 1351 HELFENSTEIN Willy 52 GER 0:20:04 M50

29 2062 NEVE Johan 53 NED 0:20:08 M50

30 1620 WEBER Ralf 54 GER 0:20:17 M50

31 2257 ANTIP Sergei 52 RUS 0:20:39 M50

32 2332 ARZENSEK Vojko 51 SLO 0:20:46 M50

33 2300 PINEGIN Mikhail 53 RUS 0:21:01 M50

34 1707 FENNELL Michael 50 IRL 0:21:06 M50

35 257 SCHELLENS Alfons 54 BEL 0:21:20 M50

36 423 BENITO Roberto 53 ESP 0:21:29 M50

37 245 ROBINET Philip 52 BEL 0:21:35 M50

38 438 CERDEIRA Manuel 53 ESP 0:21:41 M50

39 1181 SLAUGHTER Brian 53 GBR 0:21:44 M50

40 8 BECKER Eduard 51 AUT 0:22:47 M50

41 1849 GUZZO Fausto 53 ITA 0:23:45 M50

42 740 DAVANZO Mario 52 FRA 0:24:41 M50

43 1215 WILLIAMS Paul 53 GBR 0:27:00 M50

44 1119 MAY Michael 50 GBR 0:27:30 M50

1007 BOYLE Mike 50 GBR DNF M50

2392 ÅHS Sture 54 SWE DNF M50

541 RAMON MENARGU Domingo 52 ESP DNF M50

44 BEYENS Frans 51 BEL DNS M50

488 LLATA Alberto 50 ESP DNS M50

500 MARTIN Candido 51 ESP DNS M50

564 SERRANO Fernando 50 ESP DNS M50

1028 CRITCHLOW Julian 50 GBR DNS M50

1535 SÖFFKER Andreas 50 GER DNS M50

1692 TELEK András 50 HUN DNS M50

1698 BONNER Dominic 49 IRL DNS M50

2253 ABDULLIN Gusman 52 RUS DNS M50

CROSS COUNTRY M50

5/6 M45-50



TEAM RESULT

66 BULTINCK Marc 52 BEL 0:17:18 M50

290 VAN DER HOEVEN Marc 50 BEL 0:17:24 M50

278 VAN CAUTEREN Toon 49 BEL 0:17:28 M50 00:52:10

1392 KAROTSCH Frank 53 GER 0:17:44 M50

1533 RUMINSKI Thomas 50 GER 0:18:10 M50

1431 LAERMANN Ralf 52 GER 0:18:53 M50 0:54:47

2323 TIKHONOV Leonid 54 RUS 0:17:46 M50

2331 ZAYTSEV Nikolay 53 RUS 0:18:36 M50

2280 KOSYKH Yuriy 51 RUS 0:18:51 M50 0:55:13

1701 BYRNE Michael 50 IRL 0:17:52 M50

1728 O'CONNOR Tom 50 IRL 0:18:04 M50

1723 MONKS Joseph 51 IRL 0:19:50 M50 0:55:46

1142 OXLADE Colin 51 GBR 0:18:54 M50

1047 DOXEY Steven 50 GBR 0:18:55 M50

1171 ROWE Alex 53 GBR 0:19:08 M50 0:56:57

494 MANZANARES Jesus 51 ESP 0:17:36 M50

556 SANCHEZ Joaquin 51 ESP 0:19:06 M50

423 BENITO Roberto 53 ESP 0:21:29 M50 0:58:11
6
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rank bib name age country result category

1 326 VIERENDEELS Eddy 58 BEL 0:18:30 M55

2 2160 TRONGMO Øyvind 57 NOR 0:18:35 M55

3 1143 OXLAND David 59 GBR 0:18:42 M55

4 2282 KRIVONOSOV Alexey 58 RUS 0:18:50 M55

5 1541 SCH Wilhelm 56 GER 0:19:02 M55

6 1554 SCHMIDT Winfried 62 GER 0:19:02 M60

7 279 VAN DAELE Luc 57 BEL 0:19:05 M55

8 657 BARBEOC'H Denis 58 FRA 0:19:11 M55

9 1730 O'SHEA Patrick 60 IRL 0:19:13 M60

10 317 VERBEEK Paul 56 BEL 0:19:20 M55

11 2443 YILDIZ Durali 55 TUR 0:19:22 M55

12 1915 RAPPO Dario 62 ITA 0:19:28 M60

13 561 SANZ Alberto 55 ESP 0:19:29 M55

14 2356 HUBER Harry 55 SUI 0:19:31 M55

15 1275 DIETRICH Jörg 56 GER 0:19:34 M55

16 80 CLAESSENS Jozef 61 BEL 0:19:43 M60

17 606 KÄRKKÄINEN Heimo 59 FIN 0:19:45 M60

18 454 DIAZ Fernando 59 ESP 0:19:48 M55

19 463 FERNANDEZ SUAR Luis Ramon 58 ESP 0:19:51 M55

20 229 PELGRIMS Edouard 55 BEL 0:19:52 M55

21 2289 MARMUSHEV Gennady 61 RUS 0:19:55 M60

22 428 CABALLERO Pastor 57 ESP 0:20:03 M55

23 2295 NIFATOV Nikolay 55 RUS 0:20:05 M55

24 1696 ALEXANDER Matthew 57 IRL 0:20:06 M55

25 221 NEVELSTEEN Gustaaf 55 BEL 0:20:11 M55

26 1804 COMETTI Gianfranco 61 ITA 0:20:17 M60

27 1562 SCHREINER Anton 59 GER 0:20:27 M60

28 456 ESPADA Cristobal 57 ESP 0:20:34 M55

29 966 THOMAS Jean 61 FRA 0:20:35 M60

30 1078 HAMILTON Peter 63 GBR 0:20:44 M60

31 544 RODRIGUEZ Jose Antonio 54 ESP 0:20:49 M55

32 1418 KONRAD Josef 62 GER 0:20:50 M60

33 833 JAZDONCZYK Remy 55 FRA 0:21:00 M55

34 1135 NEWMAN Alan 57 GBR 0:21:03 M55

35 1490 NAGOWIZYN Wladimir 57 GER 0:21:06 M55

36 1097 JENKINS Archie 58 GBR 0:21:07 M55

37 123 DEPAEPE Norbert 64 BEL 0:21:15 M60

38 711 CALASSOU Dominique 57 FRA 0:21:22 M55

39 1543 SCHARBERT Bernd 61 GER 0:21:24 M60

40 95 DE BOIS Roland 56 BEL 0:21:26 M55

41 1786 CANIGLIA Santi 62 ITA 0:21:36 M60

42 518 NIETO SOLSONA Antonio 62 ESP 0:21:37 M60

43 1132 MURRAY Andy 57 GBR 0:21:46 M55

44 895 MATUSIAK Gerard 56 FRA 0:22:16 M55

45 1313 GEHRMANN Reinhardt 62 GER 0:22:25 M60

46 1163 REED Chris 59 GBR 0:22:50 M60

47 1577 SKALA Hans-Peter 56 GER 0:23:04 M55

48 2130 WIJSMAN Alex 62 NED 0:24:54 M60

49 2463 SAMARENKO Petro 63 UKR 0:25:07 M60

50 1111 LIPPITT Martin 57 GBR 0:25:22 M55

51 2237 PETISCA Luís 56 POR 0:25:47 M55

52 1342 HANF Norbert 57 GER 0:26:05 M55

53 393 SZTURC Jan 60 CZE 0:26:18 M60

54 671 BELLEVEGUE Louis 64 FRA 0:26:57 M60

55 996 BATES Peter 62 GBR 0:27:21 M60

56 1234 BÜNDGENS Valentin 63 GER 0:28:12 M60

127 DESPONTIN Luc 62 BEL DNS M60

CROSS COUNTRY M55 & M60

1/4 M55-60



143 GABRIËL Fockedey 56 BEL DNS M55

209 MARTENS Hugo 60 BEL DNS M60

306 VAN NOTEN Omer 63 BEL DNS M60

329 VYNCKE William 55 BEL DNS M55

375 KRAVCÍK Miroslav 57 CZE DNS M55

622 NIEMI Raimo 62 FIN DNS M60

745 DEDIEU Robert 60 FRA DNS M60

778 FAUCHEUR Pierre 55 FRA DNS M55

895 MATUSIAK Gerard 56 FRA DNS M55

1039 DILLON Kevin 56 GBR DNS M55

1086 HEAVISIDES Henry 55 GBR DNS M55

1097 JENKINS Archie 58 GBR DNS M55

1169 ROBSON Neil 64 GBR DNS M60

1217 WORTHINGTON Brian 55 GBR DNS M55

1543 SCHARBERT Bernd 61 GER DNS M60

1579 SPECK Ernst Carl 58 GER DNS M55

1613 VOGLER Reinhart 60 GER DNS M60

1831 FINIELLI Giovanni 60 ITA DNS M60

2099 VAN DER HOORN Martien 57 NED DNS M55

rank bib name age country result category

1 326 VIERENDEELS Eddy 58 BEL 0:18:30 M55

2 2160 TRONGMO Øyvind 57 NOR 0:18:35 M55

3 1143 OXLAND David 59 GBR 0:18:42 M55

4 2282 KRIVONOSOV Alexey 58 RUS 0:18:50 M55

5 1541 SCH Wilhelm 56 GER 0:19:02 M55

6 279 VAN DAELE Luc 57 BEL 0:19:05 M55

7 657 BARBEOC'H Denis 58 FRA 0:19:11 M55

8 317 VERBEEK Paul 56 BEL 0:19:20 M55

9 2443 YILDIZ Durali 55 TUR 0:19:22 M55

10 561 SANZ Alberto 55 ESP 0:19:29 M55

11 2356 HUBER Harry 55 SUI 0:19:31 M55

12 1275 DIETRICH Jörg 56 GER 0:19:34 M55

13 454 DIAZ Fernando 59 ESP 0:19:48 M55

14 463 FERNANDEZ SUAR Luis Ramon 58 ESP 0:19:51 M55

15 229 PELGRIMS Edouard 55 BEL 0:19:52 M55

16 428 CABALLERO Pastor 57 ESP 0:20:03 M55

17 2295 NIFATOV Nikolay 55 RUS 0:20:05 M55

18 1696 ALEXANDER Matthew 57 IRL 0:20:06 M55

19 221 NEVELSTEEN Gustaaf 55 BEL 0:20:11 M55

20 456 ESPADA Cristobal 57 ESP 0:20:34 M55

21 544 RODRIGUEZ Jose Antonio 54 ESP 0:20:49 M55

22 833 JAZDONCZYK Remy 55 FRA 0:21:00 M55

23 1135 NEWMAN Alan 57 GBR 0:21:03 M55

24 1490 NAGOWIZYN Wladimir 57 GER 0:21:06 M55

25 1097 JENKINS Archie 58 GBR 0:21:07 M55

26 711 CALASSOU Dominique 57 FRA 0:21:22 M55

27 95 DE BOIS Roland 56 BEL 0:21:26 M55

28 1132 MURRAY Andy 57 GBR 0:21:46 M55

29 895 MATUSIAK Gerard 56 FRA 0:22:16 M55

30 1577 SKALA Hans-Peter 56 GER 0:23:04 M55

31 1111 LIPPITT Martin 57 GBR 0:25:22 M55

32 2237 PETISCA Luís 56 POR 0:25:47 M55

33 1342 HANF Norbert 57 GER 0:26:05 M55

143 GABRIËL Fockedey 56 BEL DNS M55

329 VYNCKE William 55 BEL DNS M55

375 KRAVCÍK Miroslav 57 CZE DNS M55

778 FAUCHEUR Pierre 55 FRA DNS M55

CROSS COUNTRY M55

2/4 M55-60



895 MATUSIAK Gerard 56 FRA DNS M55

1039 DILLON Kevin 56 GBR DNS M55

1086 HEAVISIDES Henry 55 GBR DNS M55

1097 JENKINS Archie 58 GBR DNS M55

1217 WORTHINGTON Brian 55 GBR DNS M55

1579 SPECK Ernst Carl 58 GER DNS M55

2099 VAN DER HOORN Martien 57 NED DNS M55

TEAM RESULT

326 VIERENDEELS Eddy 58 BEL 0:18:30 M55

279 VAN DAELE Luc 57 BEL 0:19:05 M55

317 VERBEEK Paul 56 BEL 0:19:20 M55 0:56:55

2282 KRIVONOSOV Alexey 58 RUS 0:18:50 M55

2289 MARMUSHEV Gennady 61 RUS 0:19:55 M60

2295 NIFATOV Nikolay 55 RUS 0:20:05 M55 0:58:50

561 SANZ Alberto 55 ESP 0:19:29 M55

454 DIAZ Fernando 59 ESP 0:19:48 M55

463 FERNANDEZ SUAR Luis Ramon 58 ESP 0:19:51 M55 0:59:08

1541 SCH Wilhelm 56 GER 0:19:02 M55

1275 DIETRICH Jörg 56 GER 0:19:34 M55

1490 NAGOWIZYN Wladimir 57 GER 0:21:06 M55 0:59:42

1143 OXLAND David 59 GBR 0:18:42 M55

1135 NEWMAN Alan 57 GBR 0:21:03 M55

1097 JENKINS Archie 58 GBR 0:21:07 M55 1:00:52

657 BARBEOC'H Denis 58 FRA 0:19:11 M55

833 JAZDONCZYK Remy 55 FRA 0:21:00 M55

711 CALASSOU Dominique 57 FRA 0:21:22 M55 1:01:33

1
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rank bib name age country result category

1 1554 SCHMIDT Winfried 62 GER 0:19:02 M60

2 1730 O'SHEA Patrick 60 IRL 0:19:13 M60

3 1915 RAPPO Dario 62 ITA 0:19:28 M60

4 80 CLAESSENS Jozef 61 BEL 0:19:43 M60

5 606 KÄRKKÄINEN Heimo 59 FIN 0:19:45 M60

6 2289 MARMUSHEV Gennady 61 RUS 0:19:55 M60

7 1804 COMETTI Gianfranco 61 ITA 0:20:17 M60

8 1562 SCHREINER Anton 59 GER 0:20:27 M60

9 966 THOMAS Jean 61 FRA 0:20:35 M60

10 1078 HAMILTON Peter 63 GBR 0:20:44 M60

11 1418 KONRAD Josef 62 GER 0:20:50 M60

12 123 DEPAEPE Norbert 64 BEL 0:21:15 M60

13 1543 SCHARBERT Bernd 61 GER 0:21:24 M60

14 1786 CANIGLIA Santi 62 ITA 0:21:36 M60

15 518 NIETO SOLSONA Antonio 62 ESP 0:21:37 M60

16 1313 GEHRMANN Reinhardt 62 GER 0:22:25 M60

17 1163 REED Chris 59 GBR 0:22:50 M60

18 2130 WIJSMAN Alex 62 NED 0:24:54 M60

19 2463 SAMARENKO Petro 63 UKR 0:25:07 M60

20 393 SZTURC Jan 60 CZE 0:26:18 M60

21 671 BELLEVEGUE Louis 64 FRA 0:26:57 M60

22 996 BATES Peter 62 GBR 0:27:21 M60

23 1234 BÜNDGENS Valentin 63 GER 0:28:12 M60

127 DESPONTIN Luc 62 BEL DNS M60

209 MARTENS Hugo 60 BEL DNS M60

306 VAN NOTEN Omer 63 BEL DNS M60

622 NIEMI Raimo 62 FIN DNS M60

745 DEDIEU Robert 60 FRA DNS M60

1169 ROBSON Neil 64 GBR DNS M60

1543 SCHARBERT Bernd 61 GER DNS M60

1613 VOGLER Reinhart 60 GER DNS M60

1831 FINIELLI Giovanni 60 ITA DNS M60

TEAM RESULT

1554 SCHMIDT Winfried 62 GER 0:19:02 M60

1562 SCHREINER Anton 59 GER 0:20:27 M60

1418 KONRAD Josef 62 GER 0:20:50 M60 1:00:19

1915 RAPPO Dario 62 ITA 0:19:28 M60

1804 COMETTI Gianfranco 61 ITA 0:20:17 M60

1786 CANIGLIA Santi 62 ITA 0:21:36 M60 1:01:21

1078 HAMILTON Peter 63 GBR 0:20:44 M60

1163 REED Chris 59 GBR 0:22:50 M60

996 BATES Peter 62 GBR 0:27:21 M60 1:10:55
3

CROSS COUNTRY M60

1

2

4/4 M55-60



rank bib name age country result category

1 1733 REILLY Frank 65 IRL 0:19:56 M65

2 275 (PIERRE) VAN ASSCHE Petrus 66 BEL 0:20:47 M65

3 1606 TRÜMPER Karl Walter 71 GER 0:21:25 M70

4 274 UYTTERSCHAUT Etienne 67 BEL 0:21:35 M65

5 2287 MALYKH Vladimir 67 RUS 0:21:43 M65

6 180 JANSSENS Herman 70 BEL 0:21:48 M70

7 1411 KNORR Joachim 70 GER 0:22:01 M70

8 1697 BONASS Pat 66 IRL 0:22:06 M65

9 1634 WITTIG Klemens 73 GER 0:22:21 M70

10 1714 HEALY Pat 66 IRL 0:22:28 M65

11 639 VAINIKKA Einari 70 FIN 0:22:31 M70

12 736 COURTY Yves 72 FRA 0:22:34 M70

13 1702 COONEY Sean 70 IRL 0:22:36 M70

14 2017 ENGELHART Johan 68 NED 0:22:42 M65

15 3882 SAVENIKOV Yury 72 RUS 0:22:50 M70

16 1295 FLACHOWSKY Gerhard 66 GER 0:23:08 M65

17 2063 NIEUWENHUIS Ruud 67 NED 0:23:16 M65

18 1095 JAMES Steven 72 GBR 0:23:36 M70

19 603 JUOPPERI Markku 66 FIN 0:23:46 M65

20 1752 BAGGIA Bruno 76 ITA 0:24:01 M75

21 2258 BALYUKIN Vitaly 69 RUS 0:24:27 M65

22 2002 BOSMAN Gillis 71 NED 0:24:35 M70

23 2231 MARQUES Carlos 73 POR 0:24:46 M70

24 368 HLUSICKA Josef 72 CZE 0:24:53 M70

25 469 GARCIA PESQUER Efren 75 ESP 0:24:59 M75

26 504 MARTINEZ Juan 67 ESP 0:25:10 M65

27 2042 KNAPEN Henk 66 NED 0:25:16 M65

28 1384 KÖNIGS Josef 71 GER 0:25:21 M70

29 2404 KARLSSON Bengt 71 SWE 0:25:31 M70

30 2230 LUÍS Fernando 74 POR 0:25:39 M75

31 1088 HEYWOOD John 64 GBR 0:25:47 M65

32 1327 GOTTERT PROF. D Frank 70 GER 0:25:54 M70

33 2111 VAN LIMPT Ad 67 NED 0:26:24 M65

34 1004 BLACK Kenneth 67 GBR 0:26:34 M65

35 1333 GRUENIG Wilhelm 72 GER 0:27:31 M70

36 2275 KARPENKO Lev 70 RUS 0:30:28 M70

37 1266 D' ERB Leon 80 GER 0:30:38 M80

38 81 CLEMENT Achiel 83 BEL 0:31:09 M80

39 2217 CANELO José 86 POR 0:33:38 M85

2141 HÅDEM Ingolf 81 NOR DIS M80

1977 ZEPS Arvids 70 LAT DNF M70

2301 POPOV Yury 75 RUS DNF M75

25 KNYZ Werner 65 AUT DNS M65

205 MAESSCHALCK Gilbert 67 BEL DNS M65

734 COQUARD Louis 65 FRA DNS M65

1099 JOHNSON Michael 68 GBR DNS M65

1183 SMITH Michael 68 GBR DNS M65

1257 BUCHWALD Herbert 86 GER DNS M85

1532 ROTHER Hans-Joachim 71 GER DNS M70

1561 SCHRAVEN Günter 71 GER DNS M70

1675 VENETIADIS Apostolos 66 GRE DNS M65

1706 DUGGAN Mike 69 IRL DNS M70

1811 DAFARRA Alberto 73 ITA DNS M70

1872 MARINI Franco 69 ITA DNS M65

1896 PADERNO Francesco 75 ITA DNS M75

2215 BOM José 77 POR DNS M75

2261 BLAKITNYY Anatoly 70 RUS DNS M70

CROSS COUNTRY M65+

1/3 M65+



2264 BURKOT Mikhail 70 RUS DNS M70

2273 ISKANDAROV Hayrulla 69 RUS DNS M70

2477 WALTER Albert 71 GER DNS M70

rank bib name age country result category

1 1733 REILLY Frank 65 IRL 0:19:56 M65

2 275 (PIERRE) VAN ASSCHE Petrus 66 BEL 0:20:47 M65

3 274 UYTTERSCHAUT Etienne 67 BEL 0:21:35 M65

4 2287 MALYKH Vladimir 67 RUS 0:21:43 M65

5 1697 BONASS Pat 66 IRL 0:22:06 M65

6 1714 HEALY Pat 66 IRL 0:22:28 M65

7 2017 ENGELHART Johan 68 NED 0:22:42 M65

8 1295 FLACHOWSKY Gerhard 66 GER 0:23:08 M65

9 2063 NIEUWENHUIS Ruud 67 NED 0:23:16 M65

10 603 JUOPPERI Markku 66 FIN 0:23:46 M65

11 2258 BALYUKIN Vitaly 69 RUS 0:24:27 M65

12 504 MARTINEZ Juan 67 ESP 0:25:10 M65

13 2042 KNAPEN Henk 66 NED 0:25:16 M65

14 1088 HEYWOOD John 64 GBR 0:25:47 M65

15 2111 VAN LIMPT Ad 67 NED 0:26:24 M65

16 1004 BLACK Kenneth 67 GBR 0:26:34 M65

25 KNYZ Werner 65 AUT DNS M65

205 MAESSCHALCK Gilbert 67 BEL DNS M65

734 COQUARD Louis 65 FRA DNS M65

1099 JOHNSON Michael 68 GBR DNS M65

1183 SMITH Michael 68 GBR DNS M65

1675 VENETIADIS Apostolos 66 GRE DNS M65

1872 MARINI Franco 69 ITA DNS M65

TEAM RESULT
275  VAN ASSCHE Petrus 66 BEL 0:20:47 M65

274 UYTTERSCHAUT Etienne 67 BEL 0:21:35 M65

180 JANSSENS Herman 70 BEL 0:21:48 M70 1:04:10

1733 REILLY Frank 65 IRL 0:19:56 M65

1697 BONASS Pat 66 IRL 0:22:06 M65

1714 HEALY Pat 66 IRL 0:22:28 M65 1:04:30

2017 ENGELHART Johan 68 NED 0:22:42 M65

2063 NIEUWENHUIS Ruud 67 NED 0:23:16 M65

2042 KNAPEN Henk 66 NED 0:25:16 M65 1:11:14

1095 JAMES Steven 72 GBR 0:23:36 M70

1088 HEYWOOD John 64 GBR 0:25:47 M65

1004 BLACK Kenneth 67 GBR 0:26:34 M65 1:15:57

1295 FLACHOWSKY Gerhard 66 GER 0:23:08 M65

1327 GOTTERT PROF. D Frank 70 GER 0:25:54 M70

1333 GRUENIG Wilhelm 72 GER 0:27:31 M70 1:16:33

2287 MALYKH Vladimir 67 RUS 0:21:43 M65

2258 BALYUKIN Vitaly 69 RUS 0:24:27 M65

2275 KARPENKO Lev 70 RUS 0:30:28 M70 1:16:38

4

5

6

CROSS COUNTRY M65

1

2

3

2/3 M65+



rank bib name age country result category

1 1606 TRÜMPER Karl Walter 71 GER 0:21:25 M70

2 180 JANSSENS Herman 70 BEL 0:21:48 M70

3 1411 KNORR Joachim 70 GER 0:22:01 M70

4 1634 WITTIG Klemens 73 GER 0:22:21 M70

5 639 VAINIKKA Einari 70 FIN 0:22:31 M70

6 736 COURTY Yves 72 FRA 0:22:34 M70

7 1702 COONEY Sean 70 IRL 0:22:36 M70

8 3882 SAVENIKOV Yury 72 RUS 0:22:50 M70

9 1095 JAMES Steven 72 GBR 0:23:36 M70

10 2002 BOSMAN Gillis 71 NED 0:24:35 M70

11 2231 MARQUES Carlos 73 POR 0:24:46 M70

12 368 HLUSICKA Josef 72 CZE 0:24:53 M70

13 1384 KÖNIGS Josef 71 GER 0:25:21 M70

14 2404 KARLSSON Bengt 71 SWE 0:25:31 M70

15 1327 GOTTERT PROF. D Frank 70 GER 0:25:54 M70

16 1333 GRUENIG Wilhelm 72 GER 0:27:31 M70

17 2275 KARPENKO Lev 70 RUS 0:30:28 M70

1977 ZEPS Arvids 70 LAT DNF M70

1532 ROTHER Hans-Joachim 71 GER DNS M70

1561 SCHRAVEN Günter 71 GER DNS M70

1706 DUGGAN Mike 69 IRL DNS M70

1811 DAFARRA Alberto 73 ITA DNS M70

2261 BLAKITNYY Anatoly 70 RUS DNS M70

2264 BURKOT Mikhail 70 RUS DNS M70

2273 ISKANDAROV Hayrulla 69 RUS DNS M70

2477 WALTER Albert 71 GER DNS M70

TEAM RESULT
1606 TRÜMPER Karl Walter 71 GER 0:21:25 M70

1411 KNORR Joachim 70 GER 0:22:01 M70

1634 WITTIG Klemens 73 GER 0:22:21 M70 1:05:47

rank bib name age country result category

1 1752 BAGGIA Bruno 76 ITA 0:24:01 M75

2 469 GARCIA PESQUER Efren 75 ESP 0:24:59 M75

3 2230 LUÍS Fernando 74 POR 0:25:39 M75

2301 POPOV Yury 75 RUS DNF M75

1896 PADERNO Francesco 75 ITA DNS M75

2215 BOM José 77 POR DNS M75

rank bib name age country result category

1 1266 D' ERB Leon 80 GER 0:30:38 M80

2 81 CLEMENT Achiel 83 BEL 0:31:09 M80

2141 HÅDEM Ingolf 81 NOR DIS M80

CROSS COUNTRY M75

CROSS COUNTRY M80

CROSS COUNTRY M70

1

3/3 M65+
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Pos Nr Name Age NOC Time Gap Rank Name

M35

1 1251 BORSCH Steffen 37 GER 0:20:58 +0:00:20

2 2482 PINERA Ruben 35 ESP 0:22:01 +0:01:23

3 769 DURAND PICHARD David 38 FRA 0:24:55 +0:04:17

4 28 MAIER Alexander 37 AUT 0:25:59 +0:05:21

546 RODRIGUEZ JIMEN Jose Manuel 35 ESP DNS

1596 STRUNK Malte 37 GER DNS

1807 CROCI Ernesto 37 ITA DNS

1884 MONTRESOR Albano 39 ITA DNS

2151 NEDREGAARD Kristian 36 NOR DNS

Team Results M35

1251 BORSCH Steffen 37 GER 0:20:58 +0:00:20 1 M35

1626 WERNER Stefan 46 GER 0:24:04 +0:03:26 5 M45

1507 PAPST Ronald 48 GER 0:25:44 +0:05:06 7 M45

1:10:46

769 DURAND PICHARD David 38 FRA 0:24:55 +0:04:17 3 M35

704 BRIERE Régis 42 FRA 0:26:01 +0:05:23 5 M40

691 BONNEAU Philippe 45 FRA 0:22:18 +0:01:40 2 M45

1:13:14

28 MAIER Alexander 37 AUT 0:25:59 +0:05:21 4 M35

20 HIRSCHMUGL Dietmar 42 AUT 0:26:49 +0:06:11 6 M40

27 KROPIK Franz 42 AUT 0:30:17 +0:09:39 9 M40

1:23:05

M40

1 2246 SILVA Luís 40 POR 0:20:55 +0:00:17

2 2419 SVENSSON Christer 41 SWE 0:23:14 +0:02:36

3 1480 MEYER Steffen 44 GER 0:24:01 +0:03:22

4 1936 SIRAGUSA Gianni 42 ITA 0:24:33 +0:03:55

5 704 BRIERE Régis 42 FRA 0:26:01 ''

6 20 HIRSCHMUGL Dietmar 42 AUT 0:26:49 +0:06:11

7 340 DEVCIC Berislav 44 CRO 0:28:07 +0:07:28

8 1586 STAEDLER Karsten 42 GER 0:28:14 +0:07:36

9 27 KROPIK Franz 42 AUT 0:30:17 +0:09:39

10 1390 KALDEWEI Dirk 42 GER 0:31:05 +0:10:26

14 FUCHS Hartwig 42 AUT DNS

338 PRYHOTSKI Anatoli 41 BLR DNS

1299 FRANKE Denis 41 GER DNS

1790 CARTONI Bernardo 41 ITA DNS

2427 CALISKAN Hakan 42 TUR DNS

Team Results M40

1480 MEYER Steffen 44 GER 0:24:01 +0:03:22 3 M40

1586 STAEDLER Karsten 42 GER 0:28:14 +0:07:36 8 M40

1390 KALDEWEI Dirk 42 GER 0:31:05 +0:10:26 10 M40

1:23:20

1

2

3

1

1/7 Race Walking men



M45

1 539 PRIETO Miguel Angel 46 ESP 0:20:38

2 691 BONNEAU Philippe 45 FRA 0:22:18 +0:01:40

3 1322 GNAUCK Dick 47 GER 0:22:38 +0:02:00

4 1427 KREUTZ Manfred 45 GER 0:22:41 +0:02:03

5 1626 WERNER Stefan 46 GER 0:24:04 +0:03:26

6 1276 DIETSCHE Klaus 48 GER 0:24:13 +0:03:34

7 1507 PAPST Ronald 48 GER 0:25:44 +0:05:06

8 695 BOULONNE Frederic 47 FRA 0:27:13 +0:06:35

9 862 LE GARGASSON Patrick 46 FRA 0:27:29 +0:06:50

10 760 DUBEC Daniel 46 FRA 0:35:51 +0:15:13

2292 MENSHENIN Igor 46 RUS DISQ IAAF 230.1

883 MARIE Frédéric 49 FRA DNS

1958 ZANOLLI Cristiano 45 ITA DNS

2044 KOKS Paul 45 NED DNS

2320 STUPNITSKIY Victor 47 RUS DNS

Team Results M45

1322 GNAUCK Dick 47 GER 0:22:38 +0:02:00 3 M45

1427 KREUTZ Manfred 45 GER 0:22:41 +0:02:03 4 M45

1276 DIETSCHE Klaus 48 GER 0:24:13 +0:03:34 6 M45

1:09:32

695 BOULONNE Frederic 47 FRA 0:27:13 +0:06:35 8 M45

862 LE GARGASSON Patrick 46 FRA 0:27:29 +0:06:50 9 M45

760 DUBEC Daniel 46 FRA 0:35:51 +0:15:13 10 M45

1:30:33

M50

1. 1891 NASO Andrea 50 ITA 0:23:27

2. 1724 MURPHY Patrick 49 IRL 0:23:36 +0:00:09

3 52 BOGAERT Dirk 52 BEL 0:23:40 +0:00:13

4 1558 SCHRÖTER Uwe 51 GER 0:23:58 +0:00:31

5 2196 LUNIEWSKI Miroslaw 53 POL 0:24:22 +0:00:55

6 830 HAUMESSER Marc 52 FRA 0:24:31 +0:01:04

7 412 ABADIAS PALACIN Luis 51 ESP 0:24:42 +0:01:15

8 1311 GAUBE Wilfried 54 GER 0:26:09 +0:02:42

9 890 MARVINGT Serge 52 FRA 0:27:26 +0:03:59

10 1954 VENTURI DEGLI ES Franco 53 ITA 0:27:47 +0:04:20

11 1335 HÖLTERS Bernd 64 DEU 0:28:52 +0:05:25

12 206 MAGEREN Philippe 54 BEL 0:31:08 +0:07:41

13 108 DE REDE Marcel 51 BEL 0:31:11 +0:07:44

14 379 MOCKER Frantisek 52 CZE 0:35:44 +0:12:17

304 VAN MEENEN Donald 51 BEL DNS

1877 MICALEF Corrado 54 ITA DNS

1

2

2/7 Race Walking men



Team Results M50

1558 SCHRÖTER Uwe 51 GER 0:23:58 +0:00:31 4 M50

1311 GAUBE Wilfried 54 GER 0:26:09 +0:02:42 8 M50

1335 HÖLTERS Bernd 64 DEU 0:28:52 +0:05:25 11 M50

1:18:59

830 HAUMESSER Marc 52 FRA 0:24:31 +0:01:04 6 M50

890 MARVINGT Serge 52 FRA 0:27:26 +0:03:59 9 M50

708 BURZICKI Georges 58 FRA 0:28:19 +0:04:52 10 M55

1:20:16

52 BOGAERT Dirk 52 BEL 0:23:40 +0:00:13 3 M50

206 MAGEREN Philippe 54 BEL 0:31:08 +0:07:41 12 M50

108 DE REDE Marcel 51 BEL 0:31:11 +0:07:44 13 M50

1:25:59

M55

1 706 BROCHOT Patrice 59 FRA 0:23:45 +0:00:18

2 2276 KISELEV Mikhail 55 RUS 0:23:56 +0:00:29

3 1180 SILVESTER Nick 55 GBR 0:24:39 +0:01:12

4 2043 KOENIS Theo 59 NED 0:26:04 +0:02:37

5 1571 SCHWARZ Alfons 56 GER 0:26:16 +0:02:48

6 2286 LYZHIN Sergey 55 RUS 0:26:27 +0:03:00

7 819 GUALANDI Gérard 55 FRA 0:26:46 +0:03:19

8 892 MASSE Bernard 54 FRA 0:26:49 +0:03:22

9 2038 HULISELAN Boetje 55 NED 0:27:14 +0:03:47

10 708 BURZICKI Georges 58 FRA 0:28:19 +0:04:52

11 1601 THIEDMANN Klaus 56 GER 0:28:39 +0:05:12

12 1349 HEINEN Friedel 55 GER 0:29:14 +0:05:47

13 1050 DUNN Rod 58 GBR 0:29:23 +0:05:56

14 1823 DOMIZI Sergio 56 ITA 0:29:34 +0:06:07

562 SEGUI Santiago 57 ESP DNS

1396 KERBER Mario 55 GER DNS

1440 LENZ Klaus 58 GER DNS

2004 CORNELIS Jan 54 NED DNS

Team Results M55

706 BROCHOT Patrice 59 FRA 0:23:45 +0:00:18 1 M55

819 GUALANDI Gérard 55 FRA 0:26:46 +0:03:19 7 M55

892 MASSE Bernard 54 FRA 0:26:49 +0:03:22 8 M55

1:17:20

1571 SCHWARZ Alfons 56 GER 0:26:16 +0:02:48 5 M55

1601 THIEDMANN Klaus 56 GER 0:28:39 +0:05:12 11 M55

1349 HEINEN Friedel 55 GER 0:29:14 +0:05:47 12 M55

1:24:09

1

2

3

1

2
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M60

1. 1888 MOROTTI Graziano 59 ITA 0:23:38

2. 1165 RICHARDS Ian 62 GBR 0:24:44 0:01:06

3. 30 NIESTELBERGER Ludwig 62 AUT 0:25:26 0:01:48

4. 1077 HALL John 61 GBR 0:25:39 0:02:01

5. 1394 KEHRER Hans 62 GER 0:25:50 0:02:12

6. 1124 MICHELL Roger 62 GBR 0:26:51 0:03:13

7. 2464 SERGIIENKO Anatolii 62 UKR 0:27:13 0:03:35

8. 777 FARAGO Béla 62 FRA 0:27:15 0:03:37

9. 1225 AFFELN Bernd 60 GER 0:27:17 0:03:39

10. 1962 ABOLINS Harijs 62 LAT 0:27:23 0:03:45

11. 1842 GIANNUZZI Luigi 61 ITA 0:27:24 0:03:46

12. 941 RABATEL Fernand 64 FRA 0:27:26 0:03:48

13. 925 PIN Jean-Pierre 61 FRA 0:27:27 0:03:49

14. 585 SUMBERG Rein 60 EST 0:27:29 0:03:51

15. 1542 SCHAEFFER Udo 60 GER 0:27:50 0:04:12

16. 1727 O'CONNOR Michael C 61 IRL 0:28:08 0:04:30

17. 783 FLAMANT Claude 61 FRA 0:28:14 0:04:36

18. 2467 SHYMKO Oleksandr 60 UKR 0:28:41 0:05:03

19. 849 LAFFON Yves 62 FRA 0:28:45 0:05:07

20. 2281 KOVALEV Ivan 63 RUS 0:28:53 0:05:15

21. 1497 NEUM Wolfgang 61 GER 0:29:39 0:06:01

22. 2130 WIJSMAN Alex 62 NED 0:29:50 0:06:12

23. 2156 ROLSTAD Jan 60 NOR 0:30:32 0:06:54

24. 1987 HUMMER Jos 64 LUX 0:31:00 0:07:22

25. 2458 MELNYK Vasyl 59 UKR 0:31:48 0:08:10

26. 2353 BRANDENBURG Walter 64 SUI 0:34:01 0:10:23

27. 671 BELLEVEGUE Louis 64 FRA 0:34:33 0:10:55

28. 1602 THIEX Albert 61 GER 0:37:50 0:14:12

857 LASSUS Marc 60 FRA DNS

1368 HOFFMANN Willi 59 GER DNS

1397 KESSELRING DR. Alfred 62 GER DNS

1452 LUDWIG Reinhold 62 GER DNS

1779 BOTTARO Emanuele 61 ITA DNS

2363 PONZIO Roby 63 SUI DNS

Team Results M60

1165 RICHARDS Ian 62 GBR 0:24:44 0:01:06 2 M60

1077 HALL John 61 GBR 0:25:39 0:02:01 4 M60

1124 MICHELL Roger 62 GBR 0:26:51 0:03:13 6 M60

1:17:14

1394 KEHRER Hans 62 GER 0:25:50 0:02:12 5 M60

1225 AFFELN Bernd 60 GER 0:27:17 0:03:39 9 M60

1542 SCHAEFFER Udo 60 GER 0:27:50 0:04:12 15 M60

1:20:57

777 FARAGO Béla 62 FRA 0:27:15 0:03:37 8 M60

941 RABATEL Fernand 64 FRA 0:27:26 0:03:48 12 M60

925 PIN Jean-Pierre 61 FRA 0:27:27 0:03:49 13 M60

1:22:08

2464 SERGIIENKO Anatolii 62 UKR 0:27:13 0:03:35 7 M60

2467 SHYMKO Oleksandr 60 UKR 0:28:41 0:05:03 18 M60

2458 MELNYK Vasyl 59 UKR 0:31:48 0:08:10 25 M60

1:27:42

M65

1 1717 KING Anthony 65 IRL 0:27:16

2 1722 MCMULLIN John 64 IRL 0:27:22 +0:00:06

3 1202 TURNER Colin 66 GBR 0:27:33 +0:00:17

4 1567 SCHUMM Peter 68 GER 0:27:40 +0:00:24
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5 2135 BJØRSVIK Arvid 67 NOR 0:29:20 +0:02:03

6 1317 GIESE Wolf-Dieter 67 GER 0:29:57 +0:02:41

7 2456 KUSHNAROV Anatolii 69 UKR 0:30:11 +0:02:55

8 1967 KAPRALIS Janis 67 LAT 0:30:33 +0:03:17

9 2113 VAN OIJEN Ad 66 NED 0:30:42 +0:03:26

10 1968 LERME Raitis 68 LAT 0:30:55 +0:03:39

11 144 GABRIELS Pierre 66 BEL 0:31:16 +0:04:00

12 675 BENAZET Robert 66 FRA 0:31:33 +0:04:16

13 1487 MITTMANN Heinz-J 69 GER 0:31:34 +0:04:17

14 1293 FISCHER Rolf Peter 64 GER 0:31:41 +0:04:25

15 1972 PARUMS Ojars 66 LAT 0:32:24 +0:05:08

16 933 PONCIN François 66 FRA 0:32:42 +0:05:26

17 1339 HALBOTH Wolfram 68 GER 0:33:41 +0:06:25

18 915 OUDART Jacques 67 FRA 0:34:44 +0:07:28

19 1250 BORCHERS DR. Hans-Henning 69 GER 0:35:19 +0:08:02

20 1725 O' CALLAGHAN Bernie 65 IRL 0:39:12 +0:11:56

21 1563 SCHROEDER Karl-Heinz 67 GER 0:39:25 +0:12:09

22 2472 TURANSKYI Anatolii 69 UKR 0:44:42 +0:17:26

1675 VENETIADIS Apostolos 66 GRE DISQ IAAF 230.1

25 KNYZ Werner 65 AUT DNS

578 NIIDUSAAR Kalju 65 EST DNS

1268 DAMITZ Hans-Peter 67 GER DNS

1273 DEGENER Karl 67 GER DNS

1455 LUTHER Bernd 66 GER DNS

2148 LILLEFOSSE Arthur 66 NOR DNS

Team Results M65

1567 SCHUMM Peter 68 GER 0:27:40 +0:00:24 4 M65

1317 GIESE Wolf-Dieter 67 GER 0:29:57 +0:02:41 6 M65

1487 MITTMANN Heinz-J 69 GER 0:31:34 +0:04:17 13 M65

1:29:11

1717 KING Anthony 65 IRL 0:27:16 1 M65

1722 MCMULLIN John 64 IRL 0:27:22 +0:00:06 2 M65

1725 O' CALLAGHAN Bernie 65 IRL 0:39:12 +0:11:56 20 M65

1:33:50

1967 KAPRALIS Janis 67 LAT 0:30:33 +0:03:17 8 M65

1968 LERME Raitis 68 LAT 0:30:55 +0:03:39 10 M65

1972 PARUMS Ojars 66 LAT 0:32:24 +0:05:08 15 M65

1:33:52

675 BENAZET Robert 66 FRA 0:31:33 +0:04:16 12 M65

933 PONCIN François 66 FRA 0:32:42 +0:05:26 16 M65

915 OUDART Jacques 67 FRA 0:34:44 +0:07:28 18 M65

1:38:59
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M70

1 579 PALMAR Ants 70 EST 0:27:29

2 1195 THOMSON Arthur 74 GBR 0:28:07 +0:00:38

3 836 JORDANA Alexis 73 FRA 0:28:49 +0:01:20

4 36 STRIEDER Hermann 69 AUT 0:28:57 +0:01:27

5 1847 GUERRA Eudelio 74 ITA 0:29:32 +0:02:02

6 639 VAINIKKA Einari 70 FIN 0:29:59 +0:02:29

7 1597 STURZ Erich 70 GER 0:30:08 +0:02:38

8 1974 RUBENIS Gunars 72 LAT 0:31:05 +0:03:36

9 2098 VAN DER BIJL Willem 71 NED 0:32:02 +0:04:32

10 1964 DRIBINCEVS Vladimirs 70 LAT 0:32:30 +0:05:00

11 2354 DE COPPET Alexis 72 SUI 0:32:59 +0:05:29

12 1486 MITTAG Gernot 72 GER 0:33:24 +0:05:55

13 1296 FLASSNOECKER Holger 73 GER 0:33:48 +0:06:19

14 679 BERTANDEAU Claude 73 FRA 0:34:21 +0:06:51

15 1319 GIRARDS Rudolf 72 GER 0:34:42 +0:07:12

16 1971 MIKULIS Gunars-Janis 73 LAT 0:34:43 +0:07:13

17 902 MILLARD Claude 74 FRA 0:39:18 +0:11:48

2274 KARLOV Vladimir 70 RUS DISQ IAAF 230.1

1451 LUDWIG Alfred 70 GER DNF

339 PRYHOTSKI Anatoli 70 BLR DNS

1326 GOTTERT Klaus 71 GER DNS

1638 ZÄHRINGER Franz 70 GER DNS

Team Results M70

1597 STURZ Erich 70 GER 0:30:08 +0:02:38 7 M70

1486 MITTAG Gernot 72 GER 0:33:24 +0:05:55 12 M70

1296 FLASSNOECKER Holger 73 GER 0:33:48 +0:06:19 13 M70

1:37:20

1974 RUBENIS Gunars 72 LAT 0:31:05 +0:03:36 8 M70

1964 DRIBINCEVS Vladimirs 70 LAT 0:32:30 +0:05:00 10 M70

1971 MIKULIS Gunars-Janis 73 LAT 0:34:43 +0:07:13 16 M70

1:38:18

836 JORDANA Alexis 73 FRA 0:28:49 +0:01:20 3 M70

679 BERTANDEAU Claude 73 FRA 0:34:21 +0:06:51 14 M70

902 MILLARD Claude 74 FRA 0:39:18 +0:11:48 17 M70

1:42:28

M75

1 1966 IRBE Zigurds 74 LAT 0:30:05 +0:02:36

2 2325 TSUKROV Semen 75 RUS 0:32:36 +0:05:06

3 1976 VACIETIS Andrejs 75 LAT 0:32:54 +0:05:24

4 2087 TE NIJENHUIS Bauke 75 NED 0:33:05 +0:05:35

5 1408 KNÄRINGER Frank 74 GER 0:33:40 +0:06:10

6 1212 WILL Norbert 75 GBR 0:34:23 +0:06:53

7 1091 HORWILL Eric 77 GBR 0:36:14 +0:08:44

8 1037 DE SILVA Henry 77 GBR 0:36:47 +0:09:17

9 2046 KRABBENDAM Bernard 76 NED 0:37:14 +0:09:44

10 2301 POPOV Yury 75 RUS 0:38:52 +0:11:23

11 2215 BOM José 77 POR 0:39:54 +0:12:24
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Team Results M75

1212 WILL Norbert 75 GBR 0:34:23 +0:06:53 6 M75

1091 HORWILL Eric 77 GBR 0:36:14 +0:08:44 7 M75

1037 DE SILVA Henry 77 GBR 0:36:47 +0:09:17 8 M75

1:47:24

1408 KNÄRINGER Frank 74 GER 0:33:40 +0:06:10 5 M75

1355 HERBST Gerhard 86 GER 0:40:45 +0:13:15 1 M85

1227 ALBRECHT Horst 87 GER 0:42:15 +0:14:45 2 M85

1:56:40

M80

1 259 SCHOUCKENS Robert 82 BEL 0:35:43 +0:08:14

2 633 TAMMINEN Matti 82 FIN 0:37:45 +0:10:15

3 1118 MAY John 80 GBR 0:38:44 +0:11:14

M85

1 1355 HERBST Gerhard 86 GER 0:40:45 +0:13:15

2 1227 ALBRECHT Horst 87 GER 0:42:15 +0:14:45

605 KARJALAINEN Jussi 88 FIN DNF
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